CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: March 10, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0310-SOD123F00S24CA
DATE Mar. 10, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOD123F00: SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVs) Diodes, SOD123FL series
2) 00: Type code for original part number SMF24CA
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 3000pcs/reel.
4) 24CA: Marking code for “24CA” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
,
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE- Unidirectional Type
SOD123F00S5.0A SOD123F00S6.0A SOD123F00S6.5A SOD123F00S7.0A SOD123F00S7.5A
SOD123F00S8.0A SOD123F00S8.5A SOD123F00S9.0A SOD123F000S10A SOD123F000S11A
SOD123F000S12A SOD123F000S13A SOD123F000S14A SOD123F000S15A SOD123F000S16A
SOD123F000S17A SOD123F000S18A SOD123F000S20A SOD123F000S22A SOD123F000S24A
SOD123F000S26A SOD123F000S28A SOD123F000S30A SOD123F000S33A
SOD123F000S36A SOD123F000S40A SOD123F000S43A SOD123F000S45A SOD123F000S48A
SOD123F000S51A SOD123F000S54A SOD123F000S58A SOD123F000S60A SOD123F000S64A
SOD123F000S70A SOD123F000S75A SOD123F000S78A SOD123F000S85A SOD123F000S90A
SOD123F00S100A SOD123F00S110A SOD123F00S120A SOD123F00S150A SOD123F00S160A
SOD123F00S170A
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE- Bidirectional Type
SMD TVs DIODES SOD-123FL SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD123F00S24CA
SOD123F0S5.0CA SOD123F0S6.0CA SOD123F0S6.5CA SOD123F0S7.0CA SOD123F0S7.5CA
SOD123F0S8.0CA SOD123F0S8.5CA SOD123F0S9.0CA SOD123F00S10CA SOD123F00S11CA
SOD123F00S12CA SOD123F00S13CA SOD123F00S14CA SOD123F00S15CA SOD123F00S16CA
SOD123F00S17CA SOD123F00S18CA SOD123F00S20CA SOD123F00S22CA SOD123F00S24CA
SOD123F00S26CA SOD123F00S28CA SOD123F00S30CA SOD123F00S33CA
SOD123F00S36CA SOD123F00S40CA SOD123F00S43CA SOD123F00S45CA SOD123F00S48CA
SOD123F00S51CA SOD123F00S54CA SOD123F00S58CA SOD123F00S60CA SOD123F00S64CA
SOD123F00S70CA SOD123F00S75CA SOD123F00S78CA SOD123F00S85CA SOD123F00S90CA
SOD123F0S100CA SOD123F0S110CA SOD123F0S120CA SOD123F0S150CA SOD123F0S160CA
SOD123F0S170CA
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Marking: 24CA
SMD TVs DIODES SOD-123FL SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD123F00S24CA
SOD-123FL
Symbol Unit
(Inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.047 1.20
B 0.047 1.20
C 0.126 3.20
D 0.079 2.00
E 0.173 4.40
Note
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig 3 and derated above TA=25 °C per Fig 2
2. Mounted on 5.0*5.0mm(Thickness 0.03mm) copper pads to each terminal
3. 8.3ms single half sine – wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle – 4 pulsed per minute Max
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation on TA=25°C
(Note 1,2,5, Fig1)
P PPM 200 W
Peak Forward Surge Current (Note 3) I FSm(UNI) 30 A
Peak Pulse Current on 10/1000 us waveform
(Note 1) Fig 2)
I PPM 5.1 A
Steady State Power Dissipation (Note 4) P M(AV) 1.0 W